CAUTION :

ASSEMBLING INSTRUCTIONS

THIS ITEM IS MADE OF LAMINATED PARTICLEBOARD AND MEDIUM DENSITY FIBREBOARD.
TO BE ASSEMBLED ON A DRY, SOFT, SMOOTH AND CLEAN SURFACE. DO NOT USE DETERGENT OR CHEMICAL. AVOID DAMP AND DIRECT SUNLIGHT.

6405

STEP 1 CHECK YOUR HARDWARE 6507-1A| STEP 4 STEP 8 STEP 11 _uo_H %%ﬂ:mﬂﬂmwﬁhﬁ Mﬁm;-_:ow,_hwv
awsaw( | SCREW#9 X 1 1/2" 18 PCS B Upwards or downwards
Pres METAL DOOR HINGES 5/8" 6 PCS AN HEAD SCREW /7 .
pr— WOOD DOWEL M8 X 25 18 PCS 6 X 22 —=| SCREWM3.5 X 14
=, __For door adjustment
| SCREW M3.5 X 14 24 PCS w m (Batkwards or forward) 3
B\ PLASTIC LEG STUD 5PCS I P I e
[N ADJUSTABLE SHELF STUD 8PCS 9 . 99
sy PAN HEAD SCREW #6 X 22 4PCS s I [ & 4
P HANDLE 2PCS o ) . 1 For aoo,q/ I 2
& CORNER BLOCK 4PCS HANDLE PO & i “4 adjustment i
p— SCREW M3 X 20 8PCS ﬁgu/] 4 ) (If gaps. ma
(&) SCREW CAP 18 PCS " TR w ] of LI 9 | ” |oruneven)
TOOLS REQUIRED : STEPS ADJUSTABLE | =/~~~ g 11 [ ¥
O HAMMER SHELF STUD 5 \ i
= SCREW DRIVER > 5] T
STEP 2 3
WOOD DOWEL
M8 x 25
- o < STEP 9 M SCREW m STEP12 ]
_E :: ﬁ__ 7__7 M 7 #OX11/2" m , ! @ &) \ SCREW CAP
] ] ] ] W W ;
ﬂ\ 3 \ . J CORNER BLOCK
i m S N
N m 7z . ) )
| / ) )
, / ” S A \
4&5 1&2 8 . ;N
1 N |
STEP 6 4 SO x/,//
o | } 2 A
; g “, N_E i Mwmmé M3 X 20
WOOD DOWEL
R ——— 11 "
—_—— -== N
M8 x 25 5 .
4 4 517 7
STEP 3 | 7 ! 7 STEP 10 STEP 13 3
SCREW M3.5 X 14 8
T STEP 7 SCREW #9 X 1 1/2" 1
din N —
‘ & .
METAL UOO_MW ! /; | M | dﬁ ” M Mﬂ PLASTIC P \>\|m\‘
HINGES 5/8" : : . LEG STUD 1] o
/WAX N 2 — 0 1|, Il o
T . 4 )
bk -
m » o PLASTIC e
e i NG 11 11 LEG STUD £ 67
9 4 4 5 |40 7 11
5
\6 )
// L 0 7 7 i

780-071ASC-0



